in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 4201 of Title 2, unless there is 

created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

For fiscal year 2026, there is hereby appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund to the Oklahoma Cooperative Extension Service 

the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($3,500,000.00) to implement the program.  Monies appropriated 

pursuant to this section shall be used solely for the purposes 

specified in Section 1 of this act. 

SECTION 3.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 4202 of Title 2, unless there is